

**WRIT PETITION NO: 30145 of 2023**

Sri Vadde Venkata Subbaiah

...Petitioner

Vs.

The IDBI Bank Limited and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. M. Aruna, learned counsel
representing Sri V. V. Ravi Prasad

Advocate for Respondents : Sri M. Ravi Kumar

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 25th April 2025****P C :**Learned counsel for the respondent Bank seeks and is granted further
time to file counter.

List on 24.06.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J****AMD**