

**WRIT PETITION NO: 30145 of 2023**

Sri Vadde Venkata Subbaiah

...Petitioner

Vs.

The IDBI Bank Limited and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Ms. M. Aruna representing
Mr. V V Ravi Prasad

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Mr. Prudvi Raju Mudunuri

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 24th June, 2025****P C :**Registry to reflect the name of Mr. Prudvi Raju Mudunuri as counsel for
respondent Nos.1 & 2 in the cause list.

Objections be filed.

List on 05.08.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vji