



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

WRIT PETITION NO: 30145 of 2023

Sri Vadde Venkata Subbaiah

...Petitioner

Vs.

The IDBI Bank Limited and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. V. V. Ravi Prasad

Advocate for Respondent(s):

Mr. Prudvi Raju Mudunuri

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 5th August, 2025.

P C :

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2
for filing counter-affidavit.

List on 07.10.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J.

SSN