

**WRIT PETITION NO: 30145 of 2023**

Sri Vadde Venkata Subbaiah

...Petitioner

Vs.

The IDBI Bank Limited and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms M. Aruna representing
Mr. V V Ravi PrasadAdvocate for Respondents : Mr. Purna Chandra Sai K representing
Mr. Prudvi Raju Mudunuri**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 7th October, 2025****P C :**

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 & 2 prays for and is granted time for filing counter-affidavit.

List on 04.11.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl